NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF UTAH

2025 Utah Weatherization Assistance Program

A public hearing will be held Wednesday March 12, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. at the Utah Community Action building at 1307 South 900 West, SLC, 84104 for the purpose of receiving comments from the public on the proposed 2025 Weatherization Assistance Program state plan. Copies of the 2025 proposed Weatherization Assistance Program state plan will also be available for public review and comment beginning on February 26, 2025 at the following offices: Bear River Association of Governments, 95 W 100 S #116, Logan; Intermountain Weatherization Training Center, Freeport Center Building, A-16-D, Clearfield; Utah Community Action Program, 850 W 1700 South Unit #1, Salt Lake City; Mountainland Association of Governments 478 S. Geneva Road, Vineyard; R6 Regional Council, 82 E 600 N, Richfield; Five County Association of Governments, 2344 W. Industry Way #2, Cedar City; Uintah Basin Association of Governments, 330 East 100 South, Roosevelt; Southeastern Regional Development Agency, 225 South Fairgrounds Road, Price. A copy of the state plan may also be requested by phone by calling (801) 626-3320 or by mail from Matthew Turner, State of Utah Weatherization Program, P.O. Box 160524, Clearfield, Utah, 84016.

This meeting can also be attended Virtually at the url listed below:

WAP Public Hearing Wednesday, March 12 · 2:00 – 2:30pm

Time zone: America/Denver Google Meet joining info

Video call link/url: https://meet.google.com/ndq-rczh-nww

Or dial: (US) +1 475-329-8589 PIN: 635 170 802#

Dated February 5, 2025

Matthew Turner

Weatherization Program Manager

Department of Workforce Services

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Matthew Turner at 801-626-3320.